

Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department
121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone 503-464-8926 • Fax 503-464-2200
portlandgeneral.com

Douglas C. Tingey Associate General Counsel doug.tingey@pgn.com

September 23, 2019

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UE 358 – PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Advice No. 19-02,

New Load Direct Access Program

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's Cross-Examination Statement.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Douglas C. Tingey

Associate General Counsel

DCT:hp Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 358

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Advice No. 19-02, New Load Direct Access Program.

CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT OF PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge's ("ALJ") ruling dated August 16, 2019, in the above-captioned docket, Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") submits this cross-examination statement for the Commission hearing scheduled on October 17, 2019.

PGE identifies the following witness and time for cross-examination:

Scott Gibbens, Staff of the Public Utility Commission, for 15 minutes.

PGE also respectfully reserves the right to question any witness that is examined by other parties, the ALJ, or the Commissioners during the hearing.

DATED this 23rd day of September, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas C. Tingey, OSB No. 044366

Associate General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-8926 (Telephone)

(503) 464-2200 (Fax)

doug.tingey@pgn.com